Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 03-13-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0613 9905 VNF2100000005 6 Procurement Folder: 818045
Document Name: Medical Director Services for VNF in Clarksburg, WV Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Medical Director and Attending Physician Change No 3 to Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-04-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-03-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000036791 Requestor Name: Sherri A Reed
MOHAMED AMIN SABBAGH Requestor Phone: (304) 626-1600
29 HOSPITAL PLAZA STE E Requestor Email: sherri.a.reed@wv.gov
WESTON wv 26452
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3042691448 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF VETERANS AFFAIRS VETERAN'S NURSING FACILITY
1 FREEDOMS WAY 1 FREEDOMS WAY
CLARKSBURG WV 26301 CLARKSBURG WV 26301
us us
2 -js-2> i
Total Order Amount:l Open End
5 File Copy _
=ANTE
=1\ f -

A 3/03/43

LS

PURCHASING OIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: / L{,kﬂ, ' }\5//%/1')}

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

4
e
i

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

i
—

Date Printed:  Mar 13, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0813 9905 VNF2100000005 6

SR

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 4/1/2023 to 3/31/2024.
Renewal Years/Months Remaining : 1 year remaining
No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 85121503 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-04-01 2024-03-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description: Medical Director

Extended Description:
Medical Director - Per vendor's submitted bid $50,000 annual cost; $4,166.66 per month

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 85121502 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
Commodity Ln Discontinued 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Attending Physician

Extended Description:
Commodity Line discontinued effective 04/01/2021 as Altending Physician services are being assigned to Abdulmalek Sabbagh, MD, FACC, Inc., per the attached
documentation.

Date Printed: ~ Mar 13, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0613 9905 VNF2100000005 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



H P. 2/005
From: 02/28/2023 14:59 #140 o022/

H

West Virginia Veterans Nursing Facifity

One Freedoms Way
Clatksburg WW 26301
February 21, 2023
Mohamed Amin Sabbagh
29 Hospital Plaza STE E
Weston, WV 26452

Re: Renewal AMA 0613 9905 VNF21%05

Dear Mr. Sabbagh

Provisions were included in the original contract documents to renew the referenced contract under the
same terms, conditions, and pricing. The renewal dates are 4/3/2028 to 3/31/2024. If your camgpany
agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to my attention as soon as possible,

if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (304) 626-1600 x3010.

)
Regards, X

Procurement Supervisor

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above under the sarne terms, conditions, and
pricing as in the original Purchase Order and any subsequent Change Orders.

AN — 1/ 3/
SIGNATURE DATE !

Moy ey el jﬂ»\oc .
PRINT NAME




